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October 10, 1972

City of Portland

Building Inspectors Office

City Hall

Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr, Allen Soule

Dear Mr, Soule:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $34.50
covering fee for building permit, 55 Bishop Street,
Portland,

For your information the cost of the building is $11,500,00.

Please forward the permit by return mail,

Very truly yours,

/ 7
Paul E. Merrill z? @
. President e
PEM/mb

BEnc,

SERVING NORTHERN NEW
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31-71 Bishop Street
Sept. 22, 1972

Paul E. Merrill Cc to: Corporation Counssl
1037 Foreat Aveilue

Dear Mr. Merrill:

Peornit to construct a l-story concrete block and
frame addition 26! x 80' on the side of the existing
building toward stevens Averue at the above named
location is not lmsuable under the Zoning Ordinance
bacavia the structure isg to be only about 4% from the
roar property line which abutzs the railroad right-of-way
instoad of the minimum of 20° (height of the structura)
required by section 602.12C.4 of the Ordinance applying to
the -2 Industrial Zone in which the proparty is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your
appeal rights in this matter. Acrordingly you or your
authorized representative should come to this office in
Roon 113, CAity Hall to f£ile the sppeal on forms which are
available here, A fece of $5.00 shall be paid at this office
at the time the appeal iz £iled. If fze has been paid and

appeal filed prior to this letter then consider this latter
as a matter of formality. :

Vary truly yours,

A, Allan Soule
Aspistant Director




PERMIT I5SUED)

0CT 12 19
0185

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of SIUCINTE oo v

Portland, Maint, ... Sepbeaior-2Ly-1:972-

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to erect aller repair demolishinstall the following bualding structure equipment T
in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and :
specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications: . -

Location .....35. Bishop Street ... Within Fire Lmits? s Dist. No

Owner's name and address “,,.Egy;.,.ﬁ......liex,giu,...L.QB.TZ....E.Q;‘..@@*: Ave... : ’I;elephonewm ................ "
Lessee's name and address Telephone.,.....»...*..ﬂ...m.',.w T
Contractor’s name and address. nok.let ‘ ... Teieghone..... -
Architect _— e P1ANS o F BB o No. of sheets .3
Proposed use of building . M5 1) o X SO 2. No. families o .
Last use - B G Y . J— .

Style of roof .. Roofing

Other buildings on sameBt
" Estimated cost s//,jmo, L - ) o
n General Descrigition of New Work - (’)ﬂﬂ”?‘wg

- : N e

. o construct 1-utary concrete block and freme add‘itién 261801 on-side of
- "7 " building as perplans - . S - .

" fnis apphication is pfeliminary to getéettled the question-of zoning ‘appe'a_l. .In ﬂé@; N
event the appeal is susteined the applicant will f drnish complete inf Qrination ) .
estimated cost and pay legal fee. . C . ) oW
B ’ pppeal mustained "'QA%#/%"L*; B

* It is undersiood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparaius awhich is to be taken oul scpamlel& by and in

the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work - S
Is any electrical work involved in this WOK? oomrmmmmimnesmtins
If not, what s proposed‘f.or sewage? ,

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —.

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top LS\ 1L R——— Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front d(;pth - No. StOries .. .ms0lid or filled land?, earth or rock? ,

B
o
=2
o

Material of foundation ‘... .Thickness, top bottom

- ’a“

Kind of [V SN (313 - 4 foot Roof covering

" No. of ChIMNEYS oo Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind s DTESSEA OF FULL SIZEP.rcvnormns o oo COTNET POSLS Sills .-

[T €511 1 J—— Columns under girders .. Sive . e Max. Ol CERLELT wuummnnns e

~Studs"(ou‘tside walls and carrying partitiot{s) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span pvér § feet.
" Joists and rafters: 15t l00F e o 200 3rd : L —
"On centers: . . 15t fl00F s 2nd ‘ 3rd roof

I - DA PO S

o

. Maximum span: . . " ist floor..... o 20d... - 3rd ... ; roof

e _ If orie'story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? s e height?
, S o . ‘If a Garage ‘ o
‘No, cars now accommodated on same lot, s

" Will autominle repairing e done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building P~

:, APPROVED: X . o Miscellaneous
b o i 10 [irf1 s Will work require disturbing of any trecon ‘2 public street?.mmmmm -
B (77 ¢ . s

Will there be in charge of the abeve work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertninin’g tht;'reto are - S
observed? .. Fe 8. : ’ P . ‘
' Paul B, Merrill ‘

€s 201 Lo o . : ‘ ‘ m
70 . INSPECTION COPY' Signature of owner ....B¥. LAM r’ LA .% '

e

:
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Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.
fssued . / /
Portland, Maine A4 //7 , 1924~
To the Gity Elecirician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the puipose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, §1.00)
Owner's Name and Address >
Contractor’s Name a‘nd Address ..
Location S3.. fFeadee
Number of Families Apartments ... ...
Description of Wiring: New Work

Light Circuits . ...
FIXTURES: No. . . v+ e . Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
»SERVICE: Pipe ...&#7. . Cable ... Underground ... . No.of Wires J . Size /4.
METERS: Relocated ... . Added . . ... . Total No. Meters .. ... ...
MOTORS: Number . .. Phase. ... .H.P......  Amps . Volts . . . Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) No. Motors . Phase ... HP ..
Commercial (Oil) ...... . No. Motors .. ... Phase ... H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) ... .. ..
APPLIANCES: No, Ranges ..... ... ...... Watts .. ...... .. Brand Feeds (Size and No.) ...
Elec. Heaters ..o o Watts oo
Miscellancous ... .. ...
Transformers ...... ...

SERVICE
VISITS:

REMARKS:

ces par

Ao




November 19, 1971

Mr. A. Allen Soule

Building Inspector City of portland
389 Congress Street

portland, Maine, 04111

Dear Mr. Soule:

wWe plan to install equipment to produce a new synthetic
resin system in rented facilities belonging to Ppaul
Merrill on Bishop Street in Portland. The system is used
to improve the strength of paper and paperboard and to
speed up paper mill production. The resin system has
ecological advantages ag well as economic ones because

it puils fine cellulose particles out of the water and
holds, them in the paper being produced. Since it increases
the strength of all types of cellulose fiber the system
allows mills to use more recycled waste fiber and more
short hardwood fiber in place of some of their more ex-
pensive softwood fiber furnishes.

The Plasmine res:n system is entirely new and is a pro-
prietary discovery of this corporation. At the present
time there is no similar competitive resin system in the
market. We are presently producing these materials in the
state of Mississippi and shipping to customers in the
Miiddle Atlantic States. The move to Portland is for the
purpose of supplying the large market for fine papers in
New England and New York State. We will at the same time
sonsolidate our research laboratory, production and head
office facilities in Portland. Our other plant facility
has just been completed in Liverpool, England.

Like almost all other resin products the several inert

fire resistant compounds we use are reacted chemically
with formaldehyde in a cooking process in covered steam
jacketed kettles. Formaldehyde has an odor which is
ofgggsive:angrﬁusgi,thgfefﬁxe;wbééﬁontrolléd}V\The standard
method for confroiling form’idehyde fumes is to.vent the

el T s e I S e PRSI et A oy i e R PO TT
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This water ig
ond re-used on a continuous
ibasi .0f @3 can uscape from this com-

‘pletely closed éystem. Our two cooking units are to be
£

a small four foot by four foot by six foot fiberglass
unit on a raised platform abouve the cookers. The fumes
mix wita and dissolve in the water in the scrubber. This
water then runs down in an enclosed pipe to £ill the
cooker again for the next batch.

All of our raw material and finished product storage will
be inside a thirty foot by fifty foot buildine adjacent

to the silo in enclosed tanks. The raw material tanks
will be filled by pumping from tank delivery trucks. The
finished product will be shipped by tank trucks or, in
some ‘nstances, drums. Our finished products are all
approved for use in contact with food by the Food ang Drug
Administration. oOur dry bagged raw materials are all
highly fire resistant and our liquid materials are of a
non-explosive nature.

I trust that this will give you the information you nee .t

in accordance with our telephone discussion of this morning.

We will also apply for the Building Permit you ment.oned
in the next few days since we a

our production unit in operatio
expanded demand.

Sincerely youars,
THE PLASMINE COR;-"O TION

( 4 ;» "/
Srine [ Ja Tk

R. Shattuck
President
JRS:1p
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The Plasﬁiﬁé Corp,’ ,4
203 -Eirenz,m;‘sg‘,'-' O
Northvalg,r;n.{m’ T

Attetion Johi R,

N f

Gentlémef;: ) . ‘
o 'Wé"ré'éph}pdv'y‘ouf
type of stem
City oijortJ_.and.

~ Very tzuly Yourg,

"Ae Allan Soule
Asgigt, Director

L




(COPY)

At oLl lalalrlntn

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depattinent of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Gceupancy

‘ , LOCATION 55 Bishop Streat
Iisied o Tiasmine Corp, 53 Exchange 5t.

Date of Issue Dacember 2, 197

Aﬁhig is to certifyy that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, RPN ed
~changed as to use under Building Permit Wo. 7./1508 , has had fina] inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Otdinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved (or

occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated helow.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Syathetic Resing Manufacture

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

(Date} Inspector

L nlmtind ottt oo n i bn o Tonln S

Notlcet Thie cortificats ld'ul;tl'ﬂes lnv;lul ;u'e'ol building or premlsc'u.'und ought’ to.ho transfer
owner to owner whea property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesséd forone dollar,
- . . . . -
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APPLICATION FdR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure ...

< e S P e

Portland, Maine, ..D9Cs 24 1971
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

‘

. The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to erect alter repuir demolish install the following building siructure egut[ament ‘
* in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code c+d Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
: speczﬁcatwns, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .....55. Bishop Street Within Fire Limits?

Owner's name and address ... Telephone...

Telephone.....mme
Contractor's name and address . Telephone. ]
Architect H1CALION G sesrrsss e No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building

Last use

Material . N0, stories Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ..

Estimated cost $.omn s Fee 35 bt
General Description of New Work

To change use from lumber storage to synthetic resin manufacturey

It is understood that this permit does not include wn.. - lntion of healing apparatus which is to be loken out separalely by and
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO b# ISSUED TO  1occ0e

Detaile - +»+w Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ;v any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —.. if not, what 1s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been Sent? e e —..FOrm notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?.... earth or rock? ..
Material of foundation Thicknvss, top boitom cellar

" Kind of 100f s ...Rise per foot ... .. Roof covering

No. of chimneys .. " Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat..
Framing Lumber—Kind...c \ Dressed ot full $ize2 . v v . Corner posts

Size Girder ... P— .. Columns under Girders w.. o - Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2v4-16" 0. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raftera: 1st floor: 21 ard coof

On centers:” 1st floor. y 2nd 3rd voof ..

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. hsight?

I a Garage
Ne. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: ‘ Miscellaneons

C Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pubYic street?u.
Wilt there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent 'vté" :’,! A
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are;
observed? ... ya8... :

Plasmlne Corp.

LS 30 CZ /
INSPECTION COPY Signature of Gwrer wmBE i / W —




o k. 's INGUSTRIAL 0N
“ APPL.CATION FOR PERMIT

@Ia.d of Bmldmg or Type of Structure

n
. " Portland, Mame, July g;,, ,]_970”,, st st - mf]:! nf ﬁa.

"‘LCTOR OF BUILDINGS vomANn. MAINE

“vine, the Building Code and Jonmg Ordinance of the Cily of Porilai:d, plans and
spcaﬁmuons, if any, submilled hemmlh and the following specifications: : :

Lesation .55, Bishop, Street . Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Graer - nne and address ..........Paul s Merrill, 1037 Forest.Ave, Telephone.
ZLessee's uame and address . ; Telephone.

. Contractor's name and address .....no% Jek. : Telephone

Architect . : Speciﬁc‘:atiom\...:*:‘ Plans No. of sheets .1,
Proposed use of building S )

Last use

Material..... : No. stoncs ) 1 Style of roof
Other bu1ldngs on same lot ) )
Estimated cost 8...9908. ...

,Gencral Dest:ription of New Work

To construct’ conveyer pit under railroad tra.ck as per play

’ - fov satt

1t is understood that this bermit does not include installation of heating apparatus whuh 15 to be faken out 5cparately by and in .
the name of the hmlmg contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  Paul Merrill

Details of New Work .
I.t. any 1t 'mbmg mvolved in thxs work? ot st e JE any electrical work mvolved in thls WOrk? smmesirnr
X3 connecdion to be made to public ﬂewe'x? N 1i not, what is proposed for sewage?
s aepiic'timk notice been sent? Form notice sent?. ...

Hesg‘\t qvexage gradk to top Of plate ...cmmcmmmmns. Height average grade to highest point of r00f...m. ..
sze, iron o et o dn.pth S No, stories .., .solid or filled land?... mtansnmna@ATER OF FOCKTD s
MJenal oz ioundanon s s Thxckness, top bottom cellar

Knd of roof ....

of lining Kind of heat . o
Drvsled or. full S12€Puressrnaens COETIEE POSES Sills

s e s menn 0OIUINS under girden ... Size

. e Max, on centers ..., ...
Studs (outsade walls and carrymg parutxons) .Zt4~1r/' u (o Bndgmg in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet
Jmsts and ra'xtcrs' C o7 st floor.. j LSRR 111

iy

On centerst . . 18t 00T o e 1o

roof

roof

Max:mumspan.;. " lat floor., s ,znd' - : oy TOOf

' If one otot; butlclmg wlﬁ‘ masonry walls, *.hxckness of. walls? e : , height?

X a \.mmge :
. No. caré nuw accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be ac‘.ommodated
- Wilt automobﬂa sepairing be done othey than mmor repalra to vars habitually stored in the proposed bmldmgr

s .uz»s

APPROVED ‘ ‘ A B ’ Mlsccl’aneoux

'w. Ak £ /o ( ‘ :r/' ! o ? 122 '51 lel wom require disturbing of day tree on a public street?....

o Wwill there be in charge of the ‘.bove work a person competent to,

i
gee that thﬂ State ang City reqmrements pertaining thereto ares :3

cbserved? .. Eﬁi’......

o

‘ L L 7
ts 301" - ’

| (RS b o Sy o0
WSPECTQQN' COE‘J o ﬁlgﬂﬂ“”dj vqyney «b(,i/ g kﬂ.//ﬁﬁ/{_/ “




1.2 INDUSTRIR Z0KE PERIT ggg‘gf
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT e
Class of Building or Type of Structure ‘

Portlard, Maine, dnly.2k,.1978
%o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby a pblies for a permit 1o erect alicr repairdenolish install thefollowing building slruct?tré équipmeng
n accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, ??‘f'{s a
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specificationss ’ e

Location 55.Bishop.-Street Withir Fire Limits? ................ Dist. No
Owner's uame and address Paul Merrily, 3037 Forest, Ave, Telephone.........
Lessee's name and address Telephone
Contractor's name and address not..let Telephone S—
Architect Specificationg................. Plans S 28 NoO. Of shgétg
Proposed use of building ... e OWB.80. Shed No. families .......
Last use ) No. families......
Material.....c...noornn No. StoTiES Heas Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot -
Estimated cost §....40004. . Fee $..12,00..5......
General Description of New Work S

' il

To construct bulkhead in staesd &hed and pole shed as per plan

&

SN 2
1t is nnderstovd that this permit does 1ob include iustallation of heating apparatus which is fo be +~bep oyt separately by and in .
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT FO BE ISSUED 70O Paul Morr:. : C

Details of New Wotk
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public seWer? weemmasneeee. If not, what 18 proposed for sewage?
Has septic tark notice been sentp Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of ~late.......... . Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, froat.... . depth No. storles .............s0lid or filled landp..........oc...... carth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of £00f ... oo Rise per {00t ... ROOE covering

oot rbudsesgratpttereanered

No. of chimneys ..........coo-........ Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind......... .. + Dressed oz full sisedne, - Corner posts
Size Girder Columns under girders Size

SRS 131 SR

BT | NI .

- Max. on centers ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridé‘ing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, ¢ 2nd , 3rd
On centers: 1st flaor,... + 2nd s 3rd
Maximum span: 1st fioor, » 2nd , 3rd

, toof

1 700 1o s

s roof e 8
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.... '

If a Garage
No. cars row accommodated on same lot........, to be accommoda ted....... sumber commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs tp cass hibitually stored in the proposed building?

[T

APPROVED: Miscellancous
: ﬁ /< . 8 'GOC‘-"@ é’ /;( 7/17/ ;7[) Wiit worl r'aquire disturbing of any treeonga pUb“C street?. .
N c d ; :
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?......¥Qf,

-~
CS ant / 0
INSPECTION COPY ( Qwé.,.w <,

Signatuve of cuner 5 e A SR




PN

Owner (Voo 2gnpe
Date of permit Q\ > \“VRM .

: I'4 e IR
Notif. closing-in - \ -

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.,

Fina! Inspn.

Cert. of Ono:nmanvxmmmnmn,

" Staking Out Notice

Form Chcck Notice

e

3

[l WJé{/;
T 9¢¢¢M¢c/~

T,

: “@
N
X
SR
N
N
N
., 4
o

T 22-70 A

. A;'_/oa,aé

L emtied A fosts G g

L T T N



Maine Lumber Co. !nc.
Wholesale Lumber — Quality Milling

55 BISHOP STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
Telephone 207 774-5731

Paul E. Merrill, President Henry Cyr, Superintendent

June 14, 1967

City of Portland, Maine
Department of suilding Inspection
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:
It must be an oversight on the address on this letter as
we cannot find anyone who has talked to you or discussed

the subject matter of the letter.
Very truly yours, \

[ Tl Gpp

L,»'P/aul E. Merrill

WHITE PINE HEMLOCK SPRUCE RED OAK GROUND SHAVINGS

gtz < e e vrmesmstren g gl




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE . . akaALD € MAYBERRY

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

* e e e e T

DIRECTOR

ARCHIE L. SEEKINS
QEPUTY DIRECTOR

Re: Approved wooden trusses

June 12, 1967

Maine Lumber Company, Inc.
55 Bishop Street

Gentlemen:

Even though your firm manufactures an approved wooden
truss it should be pointed out that studs in outside walls are
required to be 16 inches on centers.

This means that gable end trusses are required to be
made up with studs 16 inches on centers instead of 24 inches
on centers or more.

Very truly yours,

& 8 fonin

Barle S. Smith
Field Inspector

o
R B s S F e RAs LN ey ol
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AP = 31-71 Bishop Stroot

Aprdd 6, 1965

¥re Paul B, Horrili, ' © cot Mry Le Co Wocks
55 Bilshop Streot . T 7 5 Johneon Stret

Dear Mps Merrills

T Panew.l of p;mit for conntruction of a one-gtory open woocl
feamo eddition 60 fset by 220 fest on end of axisting lumber storafe
"ghed .at the above nomed location is issued herewlth subject to the. = .
. following conditions, which are tho camo'as those tmdcr which tho ors. g.lml
pemit waa iuouode o .

1. In accordancs with the condition got bw tho Boo.x'd of
Appeals, "The space between the end of tho ehed and
the side lot line for the full dopth of the ehed shell-
ba kept freoandoponwith 1 cmomga of ary kind =
pormitted ther*"‘

Permit 4s issued on tho bame that'. tho utmmt\.ro 18 t.o
““have mo emloairgg waJJ.a. S

Vory m.h youre,

‘

Albert J. Seam
ﬁimctor of Building Innpeot:lcn




1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE

_; L
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . MI Ié? UEH
Class of Building or Type of Structure .Third. Class APR € ’965 )

Portland, Maine, ....April.5,.1965. e [T 2 viATIET
- Y, FY]
_ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, pamne Renewal of 11/18/64 application

. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following buslding siructure equipment y}'ab :
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, phms and’ »3” ‘
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ......55.Biship.Strest ‘ ‘ Within Fire Limits? : Dist. No.
Owmer's name and address ... Paul.E..Merrill,.55.3ishop. St. Telephone
Lessee's name and address . ‘ ‘Telephone.

Contractor's name and address . . Telephone.....omme.. -
Architect ‘ SpeCifications.....om o Plans ..., ..No. of sheets .o fi1
Proposed use of building ‘ Grading shed . No. families ....

Last use : : No. families ......

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot ‘ ;

Estimated cost $

General Description of New Work
To construct l-story Spen-frame addition 60! x 220' as per plan
Permit Issued with Letter

_ appeal sustained cox{ditionally 12/3/64

It is undersload lhat this {Jermit does nol include m:tallahon of heating a[)paratus which is to be taken out scparately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 ovner -

. " Details of New Work i . -
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...no Is any electrical work involved in this work? ....d83...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? I not, what s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? __- ‘ Form notice sent? ‘
Héight average grade to top of plate .......f00........... . Height average grade to highest point of roof21’
Size, front....2201 depth ......AQ!......No. stories ..;.}......solid or filled land?......50144
Material of foundation {rengots.. poﬂ?ﬁu.....} ea'?‘gxcﬁness? 35’ grade bottom cellar
Kind of roof .....£18t ' : Rtse per foc. i .. Roof covering

of dmng Kind of heat
Corner posts
Size Girder wm s Columns under glrdexs Size

Al w2 e

Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying, partitions) 2x4-16” O.'C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor...dixk........ 2nd 3rd \ T0Of ... ZXL2

On centers: 1st flcor...... 2nd 3rd ) roof 18m.
"Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd...... 3rd roof 20!
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

e BN A v T T e e ot B Dol

‘ . ¥ a Garage .
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

' APPROVED: ‘ B ‘ Misceflaneous
will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ...............
Will there be in-charge of the above work a person competent to.

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? L=
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Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AJPo~ 31=71 Biehop Strest
Dec. 1’1" 196[&

Paul E. Merrill co tot L. C. Viegks
55 Bishop Street 5 Johnson Ssreet

Deny Mr. Merrill:

Permit to conmstruct a l-story open addition 60¢x220* is keing
48sued subject to the following conditions

1. In accordance with the condition set by the Sard
of Appeals, "The space between the end of the shed
and the side lot line for the full depth of the
shed shall be kept free and open with no storage
of any kind permitted therein."

Perzit is issued on the pasis that the structure
is to have no enclosing valls,

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins
Deputy Building Inspection

oy A BT TR ST 9 [ il




© AJPe= 31<7L Blghop Street

Nove 24, 1964

¥r, Paul F, Herrild cc tos Corporation Counsel
55 Blshop Street .

-

e i e e KRR RS 8

Deatr M, Merrill:

. Building perndt to construct a one story open vood frame
addition 60 feet by 220 feet on end of existing open lumber starags
shed at bhe above named location is not inmuable under the Zoning
Ordinance for the following reasons: ‘

' 1. The structure is to be only about one fool
from the rear property line, vhich abuta the
railroad right-of-way instead of the minimum
distance of 22 feet (height of structure)
_required by Section 12-C-l of the Ordinance

. applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which
the property is located, ' -

The end of.the structurs is to be only about

12 feet from the westerly sido line of the
praperty instead of the minimun of 22 feet
{height of structure) requirsd by Section 12-Cwil
of the Ordinance. . - ‘ :

ST SO B )

’

c aaed
- amezdaln

3, Thera is to be only about 25 feat between the
" ‘front of the addition and the rear of an existing
' open ched on the same lot -instesd of the minimum
distance of 45 feet (25 feet for front yard of
jroposed stiructurs plus 20 foet, for rear yard " \
o existing structure) as required by Section 12-(-2 \
and 12-C-} ot the Ordinance. ’ : N

A\

: : o RS
e understand that you would like to exercise your appeal‘ri[;}ité‘\.*?

. “in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office to file the .
appoal on forms which are available here. ‘ ' g : \

.

Very truly yours,

Vo

' Albert J. Sears-
‘Building Inspection Director
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;2 TR TP IR 4 PERMIT }'?ﬁuﬁg'
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT b1

Class of Building or Type of Structure ......Third.Class

Kl

DEC 17 1964 -

{

Portlind, Maine, .. No¥smhex. 185 196k \CITY of PORTLAGE ¢
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ’ :

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect allerrepair demolish instali the following building structure equipmens
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of ™ ity of Portland, 4!mns ond
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..22.Bishop Strect Within Fire Limits? ... ...... Dist. No.

Owner's name and address ... Paul.E.. Merrill,..55.Bishap.Sireek Telephone

Lessee's name and address ... ” So—— Telephone.
Contractor's name and address L...,C..J'I.aeks,.u.ﬁ‘..JohnsnnmStnee’r- TelephOne..mmmmm s
Architect Specifications . g No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building SO € Lo o 31 - 0= . No. families

Last use No. families ..

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof . Roofing

T i e

Other buildings on same lot . several. :
_ Estimated cost $....1500 eummmomes Fee $.......6.0Q.“.....“C_.),\£&
: General Description of New Work

To construct l-story open frame addition 60t x 220! as per plan

Perinit Issued wi'a Moo

Anpeal Sustainad ccndritionally

.

It is understood that this permit does not include insiallation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO oymer ' »

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? no Ts any electrical work involved in this WOrk? 83
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof......21%
Size, front...oewt... depth 403 No. stoties ...1.....solid or filled land?....801id ... €arth or rock? .earth
Material of foundation .Qr.ﬁQ.SQ.'.h.e....pQSbeEE...}..e%gPC ::sst? ?%S w grade bottom.... . cellar ‘
Kind of roof .....£1ak sRise per f00t . ... Roof covering ..aluminum,
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys... LRI T1 Y- S——— Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind.henlock..... Dressed or full size?..dressed Corner posts ~6H.post8~ Sill§ wmmsir -
PLR E1(  —— Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor..dixh.&.2sphaltd o 36d £00f il 2

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof 184

Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd , roof 20!

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

et s e ek e b SphAp A s

1
i
i
H
!
j
:
i
;
g
H
!
H

O

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: . R Miscellancous

PR g

:" ‘ /v‘l . N
(,.7«\41_% / ; /7 Will there be in-charge of the above work a person competent to -
4 :7 ;/f" 47 s «1/ /&D see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto aﬂ;T

observed? .. Y88
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£ ,
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ¢, //'). 7
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

Panl E, Merrill , owner of property at _31-71 Bishop Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zbning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: construction of a one story open
woud frame addition 60 feet by 200 feet on end of existing open lumber storage shed at
31~7L Bishop Street. This permit is presently not issusble because the structure is to be
only about one foot from the rear property line, which abuts the railroad right-of-way
ingstead of the mimimum distance of 22 feet (height of structure) required by Section 12-C-1k
of %the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which the property is locateds
the end of the structure is to be only about 12feet from the westerly side line of the
property instead of the minimum of 22 feet (height of structure) required by Section 12-C-1
of the Ordinance; and there is to be only about 25 feet between the Iront of the addition
ana the rear of an existing open shed on the same lot instead of the minimum distance of
L5 feet (25 feet for front yard of proposed structure plus 20 feet for rear yard of
existing siructure) as required by Section 12~C-2 and 12~(-4 of the Ordinance,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief
may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Q ﬁf/v(//@ %&ZrLdM

APPELLANT

DECISION

After public hearing held the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement

of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief

may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the

Ordinance, provided that the space between the end of the shed and the side lot line for the :
full depth of the shed shall be kept free and open with no storage of any kind permitted therein.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued, provided that the space between
the end of the shed and the side line line for the full depth of the shed shall be kept freeand
open with no storage of uny kind permitted therein,  BOARD OF APPEALS

Lot Do
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L£ITY GF TORTIAND, MAINE
% THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Hovenber 30, 196k

tire Teul By Hertldd
1037 Forest Aves

Dear Mr, Merrilld
The Beard of Appeats wii} Gold a pubﬁc hearing
in the Coun§11 Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine
on Thursday, December %, 1964 at 4:00 P, If,
to hear your appeal under the Zoniug OQ'dinanc:a.
Please be present oy tepresented at this hearing

in support of thig appeals
BOARD OF APPEALS

Tranklin G, Hinckley

Ohatyaan

L=

i @ e e e L T




GI4s oF Punglaty, BAYED
I8 THE DOARE (F ALDEALD

Sowehiar 205 3964

ORI IT HAY GUPGERHE:

%3 Bonrd of Appeals will hold » ~ublie hearing & - he Couneil
Chazbhor at (lty Hall, Fortland, keine, on Thursdey, Docesior 3, 1964 ab
4300 potia to hoar the zppeel of Pac? E, Merridd roquesting en xeeption
to tha Zeming Ordinence to permit cunstruction of a ono otory opan wood,
frono addition €0 foot by 200 feet on end of existing open lwsber atorage
ghed ot 31«71 Bishop Strost.

This pexdt 1o presontly not fsousble under the Jening Ordinance for:
tho follcdng resocnst 1) Thers is to be only sbout ane foot fram tho structurd
%0 tho rear property 1ine, uhich abuts the railroad sight-of=ixy dnstead of thg.
minirnen diotange of 2/ Ieet. (bedght of etrusture) required by Sectdon 12-Ce1l,
of the Ordinanco epplying Yo the I=-2 Industriel Zono in which the proparty

s located; 2) The end of the otrustwrd is to bo only about 12 feel fran tho
wasterdy olde 1ino of the propsrty instead of the mindmn of 22 fect (hefgnt,

of structuro) recuired by Section 2.2-C-l of tho Ordirarce} 3) Thero is to b
only ebout 25 foot betwveen the front of the addition and tho vear of an
cddeting open shed on tho pame ot instead of.the minmimaa distance of

45 fesk (25 foot for front yerd of proposed otructure plus 20 feet for ronx
yard of axieting otructura) as required by Section 12-C-2 und 12-C-l of thé
Orilnanco,

A11 persens intovested eithes for oy agaseot. this spoeal will
bo heard at the shove time and placo,
BOARD OF APPEALS

Franiiin O,Hinclkiay
Shodrman

eey Lizzie i, Field vevisees, c¢/c Flore.ce ii, leCann, 302 Falmouth Rd,
Falmouth ,Maine
Portland Terminal Co,, 232 St. John 3. ee%
American Building Products Co,, 175 Bishap Stireet

-

-<<.~r&§ s
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DATE: December 3, 1964

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDZR THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Pawl. E.Herrill

AT 31-71 Bishop Strest

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals,

BOARD OF APFEALS VOTE
Franklin G, Hinckley:

Ralph L, Young
Rarry M, Shwartz

Record of Hearing




Doceuber 7, 1964

Mr, Paul E, Merrill, ; )
1037 Forest Avenus o
Dear Hr, Merrill: &
Enclosed please find copy of i
of Appeals relating to your request f
wood frame addition 60 fest by 200 feg &

(%
s Llageds

, lumber storage shed at 31~71 Bish

RN

ot

Please note thal thia—eppeal\yad granted conditionally,

S o pise
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Phone RX2-9190

o e et e e e A ot < 2 4

Harrison Avenue, SOUTH GLENS
June 29,1964

Mr. Paul E. Merrill
1037 Forest Ave. .
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Merrill:
Re! wooden cap and metal cyclone on 18x40 Harder silo.

Silo unloaders are commonly suspended in Harder silos
in bearing on the silo wall similar to the design
of your cap.

Therefore I can certify that the roof and cyclone

ptoposed can be supported by the silo wall,

Very truly yours,
HARDER, SILO /COMP

7Z,
Stewart L. Leofard,

RECEIWVER
JUN 35 1964

PEPT. ¥ ALYS, INAE,
cITy OF peaTLAy
’.y—-""—‘—

me

B

The Standard of Quality since 1859

© e

company inc.

FALLS, N. Y.

LAY




Phone RX 29190

June 22,1864

Mr. Paul Merrili
1037 Forest Ave.
Portland, Maine

Re: silo for construction Maine Lumber Co. Inc., 55 Bishop St.,
PortlandmMe.

Dear 5ér:

American Concrete Institute specification 714-46 is the
recognized standard for the silo industry. This leteer

is written to certify that every Harder silo manufactured
equals or exceeds these specifications which refer to
stave manufacture, foundations and hoopage.

No reference is made in this to such accessories as are

not struciurally responsible for the rerformance of the

silo such as chute and ladder, door frames and interior

lining. For the purpose of clarification I will list these

iteus and the material that the Harder Silo Company Inc.

usas for them.

Chute: 26 guage aluminized steel (see literature for attaching info,)

outside ladder: 1/8" angle iron HD galv. after assembly
complete with safety cage.

Dpor frames: steel reinforced construction

Doors: wood comstruction 1 5/8" thick

Door hardware: ASTM A-36 specifications

Lining: Epoxy thermal setting plastic.Geo, Whitesides Co.
Louisvikle, Ky.

Exterior coating: Medusa Stoneset
Wgt. of silo: 18x40 Harder Standard 73711#
If you desire 2 copy of the ACI srecification 714-46 I would

be glad to make arrangements for a copy to be sent to you,.

Very truly yours,

: RECEIVED HARDES, SILO ZJZW INC,
JUN 24 1954 m«/f/ oo 2

ewart L. Leonard, Pres.

Dg&;‘f%‘cﬁ;&r. The Standard of Quality since 1859
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Mémo‘i-.an'dum from Departmnent of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

Ra: 3169 Biahop st :

-

. Nov, 4, 1964, ' 5

Nx;. Paul B, Morrill ce to: 1, C, Waeks ,
Yerrill Transport Co, 5 Jchnegon Road
1037 Porest Averue

Dear Br. Ferpiil:

In answor to your recent inquiry us to substituting roof mafsars
on your lumber storage ghed at the abova location, approval can be given to
replace 2x32 inch meabors spaced af 18 inches on centers on & span of 20 feot

S ey et vt e 2

with 4x12 £.9, nstive stock members to be opaced at 3 feet on centers on the , %
. 20 foot spana, ‘
. i The full size 3x12 inch nembors to Lm spaced at 24 inches on cantery E
} on the 2 foot, spans 18 also approved, .
Say ' £ , Asphalt roofing paper is approved for this roof covaring provided it
‘ if has s Clagg gn label,
! Vory truly yours,
' i
S ’ : Garald &, ¥ayberry !
' . Deputy Building Inspection Director . \ .
! GEHsm ‘
! o527
; B
i
3 N
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o

ISPORT CO

LPORTLAND, MAINE 7 -

Oct. 26, 1964 : -

City of Portiand
City Hall
Portland, Me.

ATTENTION: Gerald Mayberry
Deputy Building Inspector

ALt

&
CEFe ol

P

Dear Mr. Mayberry: : -

Referring to our recent telephone conversa- : '
tion, may we request that we use for rafters

in some sections of our proposed building
L x 12 instead of 2 x 12, spaced on 3¢ Spacing ‘
instead of 18n spacing.

Also should we have some 3 x 12?7 We would
like the spacing them on 24" centers.

I would also like to use an asphalt paper
roof on this shed if it is permissible,

Very truly yours,
ey
1é;;;;§%4{451’éazy?g;éaZ/Z(//
ul E.

Merrill

&

M/d

a—

vtz £.s. e 20' @ 3o ¢

|
' Z 530 5-'/ b —

——nlle .5 9 r/d (

P owze 22k
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2 w2 — . . e
3 . .
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SPECIALIZING IN PETROLEUM HAULING
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Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AcPo- 31~69 Blshop Strect

Oct, 13, 1964

Paul E. Merrill S cc tot I, C. Weeks

1037 Forest Avenue - 5 Johugon Strest
William D, Tuttle C
Spencer & Tuttle,169 Front St, 3 Fe

Gentleiien:

Permit. for construction of a l=gtory frame open lumber gtorage shed
165! in length and width varying from 24 feet to 60 foet 1g being issued in
aocordancs with an understanding from lte, Tuttle that the bourding of the
rear wall which is adjacent ;0 the railvoad tracks is not to be dons an this

would change ‘he classification from an open storage strusture to a rartially
encloged imilding, ‘ .

Very truly yours,

Gerald E. Mayberry
Deputy Puilding Inspaction Diractor

Bt s v e e e
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Deay sz, Merrill:

AP .31-69 Bishop $t. »
Sepi’n 2’6) 19"“

fr. Paul K, Herrill cc to: Corporation Counsel
1037 Forest Averue . - " ce tos ¥p, L. O, Wgelts, 5 Johnson Street

" Building permit for construction of 2 one sﬁory ».'.:ud frame open .

“Jumber storage shed 165 feet in length and with width varying from
"2l feet to 60 feeb is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the:
" following reasons: ) ,

11, There is'to be only 20 feet betwcen one end of the .
new structure and a recently constructed building
for the storage of sawdust and shavings instead of

. & minimum distance of 41 fest (25 foot side yard -

" for existing tullding and 16 foot side yard for

" proposed structure) as roquired by Section 12-C-1
‘of the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial
2one in which the property is located. -

2. 'There is to be only about one foot from the rear
lot line, which abuts a railroad right-of«way,
instead of the 16 feet (height of new structure)

. required by Section 12=C-) of the Ordinance. '

'

3. ‘There is to be at the closest point only about
35 f'eet-betweon the proposed structure and an
‘exinoting structure on the front of the lob in-

stead of the 45 feot (sum of vear.yard (20 feet)
for front bullding and front yard (25 feet) for

proposed structure) requived by Seéctions 12-C-2 | .

and 12-C=4 o the Ordinance.

.‘I’hesé diecrepancler, are subject to appeal énd, Af you are interestc{d

" in axercising your.appeal rights, you should go to the office of the

Corporation Counsel in Room 208, City Hall, where appeals sre filed and
‘ghere a copy of this letlier is teing sent. , : ' R

v
.

" Yery truly yours, - . b

o " Albort J, Ssurs :
. o Puilding Inspastion Mrector
ASim . ‘ . .

cc to: Spencer & Tuttle, 169 Front St.,S.lortland’ o
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1.2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE

\Ll L . z

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT " o ; 130 ol

Class of Building or Type of Structure ...’ -0 S22 o '“Nm 3
T peend Maine Sept. <2, 1964 '\Tﬁ ot l?ll?\ ;

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure cquzpmcnt
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
spcczﬁcauons, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .5, 518009 =t Within Fire Limits? Dist. No..

Owner's name and address Paul E lerrill, 55 Bishop St. —— Telephone.

Lessee's name and address . Telephone. .
Contractor's name and address L26y11£ord lle°ks, 3 Johason St. Telephone, 3 "9°[*l
Architect Specifications. Plans ....yes. No. of sheets ...5.. ;
Proposed use of building Grading Shed No. families .o g
Last use No. families . i
Matefial... ET2M@  No. stories ....x....... Heat Style of r00f e S ROOANE & — )

Other buildings on same lot .....S SV 852

Estimated cost 8..1502:90. ... e ‘ Fee$..
General Description of New Work

To construct l-sbory frume building 30l ¥ 165 . . . L

trpsnl Auatained. /¢ // /4 of e e

It is understood that this permit does nol include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by and in
the name of Ihe heatmg contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

o o Det:uls of New Wo:k
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ....J30..... i_Is any elecirical werk involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —.. If not, what 13 proposed for sewage? —.

_Form notice sent?

Has septic tank notice been sent? -

Height average grade to top of plate .,".M.....l‘?_.! ..................... Height average grade to highest pomt of rmf

Size, front. 165! depth No. 'Q%l)rfs 1 sgllf or ﬁlled land? ...... S o]_a .................. .earth or ruck?

Creosote Posts -2 Thxc‘{ness, top o b boffnm CEHlar oiusrimeomeanin
see plﬁfse per foot & Aluwminum covering.

{2kt

Material of foundation
Kind of roof ...
No. of chimneys

it

Size Gi rder .............. Columns under girders Size Max. 0N CENtErs wmmmsmcerns
Studs (outside wal's and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 31Tt & aspheyt, 3rd roof 27‘3;‘1
'On centers: 1st floor, 2nd k)0 Q—— 18
! Maximum span: 15t fl0OT....wsmmmmsir s , 2nd 3rd r00f ......588. plan
If one story bmldmg with masonry walls, thlcknesa of wal T e NEIGNED oo
' Ifa lGamge -
No. cars now accommodated on same [ot........., to be accommodated........number commercial ¢ars to be accommedated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habiiually stored in the proposed building?.......cm
Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing +f any.irec on a public street?.122........ —
Will there be in charge of the 2bove work a person cqmpgtent to

APPROVED: /
Y &N w/ grsny

see that tlxe State and City requirvments pertaining thersto are

observ' d?...[e8... .

i: lierm 11

'm‘ -

cs 201 . _ 5 - f. /
. , . INSPECTION COPY Siguature of owner / %ZW / et / M(/C//
o (/ }’/ly 7
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D-te of permit \\o\\ G E e
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Notif. closingz-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice
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QITY OF PORTLAND, MATNE 5
o IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

‘Paul B, Merritl e s ‘Owier of property st 31-69 Bishop Street 7
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitious the Board of Appeals to permit: construction of a one-story wood
frame open lumber storage shed 165 feet in tength and with width varying from 24 feet to
60 feet. This permit is presentiy not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following
reasons: 1) There is to be only 20 feet between one end of the new structure and a recently

“2e- T constructed building for the storage of sawdust and shavings instead of a minimum distance of

41 feet (25 foot side yard for existing building and 16 foot side yard for proposea structure)
as required by Section 12-C-1 of the Opdinance applying to the I-2 Industrial Zone in which N
the property is located; 2) There £s s be only about one foot from the rear lot line, which ’
abuts a railroad right-of-wvay, instead of the 16 feet (height of new structure) required by
Section 12-C-4 of the Ordinancej 3) There is to be at the closest point only about 35 feet

) between the proposed strueture and an existing structure on the front of the lot instead of

o the 45 feet (sum of rear yard (20 feet) for front building and front yard (25 feet) for
) . proposed structure) required by Sections 12+Ce? and 12-Ced of the Oydinance,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Sych permit may be granted only 1f the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would yesult n undue hardstip and desirable reliaf
may be granted without substantially departing fraom the intent and ; *vpose of the Ordinance,

Pl © Moid)

APPELLANT

DECYISION

. After public hearing held )
: of the terms of the Ordinanece would

: may be granted without substantially
{ Ordinance,

'W‘me»mw—i Syast

the Board of Appeals finds that eaforcement j
result in undue hardship and desirable relief !

departing from the intent and purpose of the

>

Lt 18, therefore, deteroimed &iat &ush poratt agy be issued,

P s 0 BOARDAOF APPEALS .
A

et oot et
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IT¥ of MRTLANDg BATME
S GUR LOARD OF APPIALS

#entarbop §5, R0A

90 WHOM TT HAY CONQuR?

The Board of Appasis witi hold & public hearing fu the
Counoll Chanber a¢ Cley Hall, Portlend, Maira, on Thurodey, October 1)
1964,,8t §10C pems to hesr the appeal of Paut B, Merrill requesting

| st @iception to the Zoniep Orftoemse to parait construction of A ovaw

story wued frame open lumber atorshe shed 165 fect in lemgth and wigh ¢
width varying from 3% feet vo 60 feety nt $1-49 Bishop Seecete

_ Thig serplt {8 preaceely mot fssuable under the Twalng
Crdinance for the followiny weazonst 1) Thare fe to be only 20 feel

‘betwesn ofio:end of the new strueturs gnd.a yecently sinathicted .

building: for-the ttorage of aswdust end chavings irstead of r wininee
dtstanca of 41 feet (25 foot side yard for existiag bullding ond 16
foot side yswd {oy prepoead structure) as required by Section. \1=tud
of the Ordinanse sppiying to the T«2 Tndustrisl Zene im vhich the
property {5 lccateds ?) There e to ha anly sbout ave feor from tha
resr lot ling, which abuts a vatlvoad right-of-vay, Ingtecd &f the

16 foot (hotght of now structura) requived by Sectlen 17-Cs8 af the
Crdinance; 3} Thore 2 to bz at the closeat point enly about 33 fact
botveon the proposed ntrustuve oad an <yisting struclure on tha frund
of the lot instead of tha &35 feet (sum of rear yovd (20 fase) for
frout dutlding £nd front yord (28 font} for proposed seyueturo? souind
by Sections 12-Ce? and 12eCed of tha Ordlvacee.

All prcsons intevested oithor for v anstnst this grreal
will be hoord et the ¢hove tics ond plECe. .

ROARD (F APPEALY
Frarkiin Ge Bisakienw
Chntrman
ce! Lizzie M, Field Devisees, e/o Florence M, MzCann, 302 Falmouth Roady
Falmouth, Maine

Portland Terminal Company, 232 St, John Street, Portland, Maina
American Buildirg Produsts Co., 175 Bishos Street, Portland, Mainé
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CYTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

REPARTMENT QF BLILDING INSPECTION

ALBERY 2. SEARS
RIRECTOR
GERALD E. MAYBERRY
el L LLEYS - DEPUTY DIRECTOR

S @R,

AJF.- 31~69 Bishop St,
Sepb. 2%, 1964

#, Paul E, Merrill c¢ to: Corporation Counsel
1037 Forest Avenue "~ ce to: Mr, L, C. Weeks, 5 Johnson Street
cc to: Spencer & Tuttls, 169 Front St.,S.Portland

Deal'” Mr, Merri]l:

Bullding permit for construction of a one story wood frame open
Tuiber storage shed 165 fest in length and with width varying from

& &l feet to 60 feet is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the
& ‘ following, reasons:

1, There is to be only 20 feet between one end of the
new structure and a recently constructed building
for the storage of sawdust and shavings instead of
a minimum distance of 41 feet (25 foot side yard
for existing bullding and 16 foot side yard for

& ¢ reoposed structure) as required by Section 12-C-1
of the Ordinance applying to the I-2 Industrial
Zone in which the property is located.

2. There iz to be only about one foot from the rear
lot line, which abuts a railroad right-of-way,
instead of the 16 feet (height of new structure)
required by Section 12-C-4 of the Ordinance,

3. There is to be at the closest point only about
35 feet between the proposed structure and an
existing structure on the front of the lot ine
stead of the 45 feet (sum of rear yard (20 feet)
for front building and front yard (25 fect) for
proposed structure) required by Sections 12=(=2
and 12-C-k of the Ordinance,

These discrepancies are subject to appeal and, if you are interested
in exercising your sppeal rights, you should go to the office of the
Corporation Cnunsel in Room 208, City Hall, where appeals are filed and
where & copy of this letter is being sent,




ALBERT J. SZARS
INGPEGTOR OP BUILDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Buildind Inspoction

&P~ 31=59 Biohop St.

S!‘P\’-- 21&, 196’5

He, Paul E, Merrild {c to: Corporation Countel
1037 Forest Averue .ce tos: Hr, L. C, Wyeks, 5 Johnson Street

ce to: Spencer & Tuttle, 169 Front Ste,S.lortland
Dear ¥Mr. Merrill:

Building permit for construction of a one story wood {rame open
lumber storage shed 165 feet in lsngth and with width varying from
21, feet to 60 feet is not jasuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the
following reasons:

1, There is to be only 20 feei betwcen one ond of the
new structure and a recently corsiructed i lding
for the storage of sawdust and shavings inotead of
a minimun distance >f 41 fest (25 foob side yard
for existing bullding and 16 foot side yerd for
proposed structure] as required by Section 12-C-1
of the Ordinance applylng to the I-2 Industrial
Zone in which the property is Jocated.

There is to be only about che foot from the rear
lot line, which abubs a reilroad rigatof~-way,
instead of the 16 faet (hieight of new structure)
required by Section 12-0-4 of the Ordinance.

There is to be at the closest point only aboub
35 Peot betwesn the proposed structure and an
oxisting structure on the front of the lot in-
stead of the 45 feet (eum of rear yard (20 feet)
for front building and front yard (25 fevs) for
proposed structure) required by Sections 12-C=%
and 12-0-) of the Ordinancea,

These diserepancies are snbject to appeal and, if you are interested
in exercising your appesl rights, you should go to Lhe office of the
Corporation Counsel in Room 208, City Hall, where eppeals are filed and
where a copy of this letter ia being sent,

Very truly yours,

Albart J. Sears
Butlding Inspeciion Diractor




(COPY) '

oo
Sty

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

© @ertificate of Qecupaney
LOCATION #3163 Bishop Street A
Issued to Pau] E Herrill Date of Tssue gt ember- 23, 196,

This. tg tu pggt(? 1 that aie building, premises, or_pait thereof, at the abave location, buxlt-—altmd,

—chamunder Building Permit No, / has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substannally 10 requirements of Zoning Ordinance ?’gmldmg Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancyot use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArrrovED OCCIPANCY

Trdire Storega of Smﬂngs and sade

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) In:[u:tar

s

Notlce: This cortificate Identifies lawful use of bajlding or premlm. and. ouzht to be transferred from
s 147 owner Lo owner when property changes hands. Copy will be turnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.




AJPom 3169 Bishop Ste
June 25, 156,

cc to: ¥We 0} Tuttle
- 169 Front $t., So. Portland

Er, Paul L, Merrill
1037 Forest Avenue

Dear ¥r. nerrill:
Examination of plan and other data filed in connection with

épp]i‘cation for permit for ersction of conerate silo for storage of
a\awduut at the above named location raises the rollowing questions:

1. On what type of foundation is the silo to be
! supported, how far below grade is it to extend,
and how are walls of silo to be anchored to i%,

2. 4 statedent of design is neaded for affixing
to the plan of the mof,

Inasmuch as the silo is a apscial type of construction,

‘concerning the design of which very 1itile Lufcimstion is available,

this department is not preparel to accapt any responsibility as to

the adequacy of the proposed cbtructure to withatand the usual loads

which may be placed upon it nor for the adequacy of the 2} inch thick

walls to support safely the woight of the wood Foof and sawdust collsctor,

which apparently will bo mck greater then that of the standard metal dome

roof shovn in circular submitied. Statemont of the manufacturer that wall

construction and hoopage are in accordance with Speciflcation 714~46 of the
" ‘American Concretv Institute is probably indication of good construction but,

Jdacking a copy of such speciiictions s we are unable t4 detormine what these

requirentnts may ve., In view of the changs in roof construction, it would

' 86em-best Lo get assurance from the zanufacturer that the siio ie cipable

of supporting the added load at the locations on silo walls to which it -

will bo applied, ¥'e would like such assurance Lefore issuing any permit

for erection of tie structurs.

- permit already issied for construction of }Jx:o sawdust storage building, it
1s necossary that an amendment to that permit be filed to cover the silo
construction, ' : :

Since work on the silo was excluded from thet covered by the

Very truly ;foura A

Albert J, Sedrs ‘
Building Inspsction Director

e a1

[




,‘h 3
l’igp. - 33.‘69 Bishop dt, )

. Jurw22, 196,
P “r. ¥aul g, terri1) L
v 1037 rorast, Avonys ) e tot j, G1ifrorg Weaks, (g Johnson
B S i €8 tor Wi11iey i, Tuttle, 169 Front
. Pear mp, derrill; ¢e to: Firg Chief .
’Euilding Permit pop Condtruction of n ong stor& ééhcrete block
IS builrung Lor storage o7 skavings 14 dasueq herewity baged on plin filad

with application fop perndt, byt subject ¢, the rollovring'cohditionsis
o Lo ALY wopk on erdetion op the toncrete silo 14
o - ereluded frop this pernis a7d 18 by be
bl S O a separatg Perdt, op gp Sranduent 4o ghg
t now wlth applicgtiogx for
Which 13 to e filed detasy and desiyn Blang
SLure, -

8

(PR ezt

e
e

2e  The height of the 12 inch Sonereto blagk wallg

i in nditeq to Seot frox the grade of the

T S £round adjoining tha Wall to thy nderngath
R . 8ide op the stap) ‘Poof baams, -

o7 318 39 undorgooy that & slylight 55 ¢ be
e Provided on the ™ol of thy building top
ventilatign 4nd goceyy by fireman 1 an emargency,

" Very trudy yours,

. "‘~A12:e:'t Je Boarg -
. ' SERERIRL U6 1'% Ingpaction Mrectop

i

T ety ey,

RN

;‘}tmqf. U
4,80 Portlaryg |
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AP, - 3169 Bishop s5t.
Juns 12, 194

- Mr, Paul B, Merrill
"7+ 1037 Forest Avenue

| Dear My, Herrills

-~ .© ' Your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance has been susatalned,
. :Before further sction cen be taken by this departnent towards
w7 - issuance of a permit suthorizing the proposed vork, it is’ necessary
;>0 that the application already filed be completed by furnishing an
' “ostluate of the cost of the vork, paying tho pemit fee based thereon,
0.7 and £iling complete detalled plans of the structures involved 80 that
L+, 4t can be deterrdied whether the construction is to comply with Building
i, Gode requirements. This in particularly true in the case of the pro-
- poeed sile, which is specitlized consbruction about, which we shall
need to have very complete informetion,

Vary truly ‘yours ’

Albert J, Sears
Building Inspection Director




AP = 31-69 Biehop Strost

Juna 3, 19“

Hr, Paul E,Merrill cc to: Corporation Counsal
2037 Porest Averme

Doar Mr, Marrill:

) Building permit to conatruct a one=gtory concrste block building ,
approximately 26 feet, by 70 foat overall and about 18 feet high together
with dn attached nmasomry silo A8 foet in dionoter and about 4G foel, high
in place of a one-story wood frame buedlding much larger in area whish
was racently destroyed by firs is not icouable under the Zoning Ordinance
bocause $hu now work 1s to bs only one frot fyon the rear lot line (abutting
& 1ailroad righteof-way) end several foot closer £o that lot line than was
tho original building, whereas a rear yard distance of ab least 18 feet
for the bullding and 25 feet for the sllo ie roquired by Seotion 12-C-4 of

: ‘ghe Ordinence applying to the I=2 Industrial fore in which the property is
ocated,

We wnderatand that you would ke to exoroise your appeal rights
in thio mavtser, Aceordingly we ave certlfying the cass to the Corpora%d.on
Counsel, to whose office in Roan 208, City Hall, you should 80 to i the
appeal ,

Very trily yours,

Albers, do swq
Director of Inilding Inepection




- N st o] PERMITJSSUSE

T g e e o L
- APPEICATION FOR PERMIT Sy 22 1964
) Lo Second Class .

 Class'yf Bm"ldx'.ii':'orhj:T é of Sk APE o oy

L bl

N e s . Pcrtlém!:Mm:ne, Jume 3, 196k "

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, pontLans, nanz COPPLebed 6/17/64 -

The unjdersigned herely applies fé)r a permit lo erct aller repeir demolish install the following building sirz:cture equipment
indccordance with the Laws of the'Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinancs of the City of Portldvid, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Sollowing specifications:

Location ...32.Bishop 8t, . Wiihin Sire Limits? Dist. No
Paul B rierrill, 1037 Forest Ave.

Owner's name and address
Lessee's name and address

Contractor's name and address L.Clifferd iloeks, 68 Jomnson St,
Architect
Propose& use of building .......
Lust use .
Méterial..‘:?.?l}.‘.’..l...:'i].:}&:No. stories .. 3204 %-}g'a%
Other buildings on same lot R
Estimated cost £..5000, — ) Fee §... 9880 e j

- . . 200
. General Description of New Work pd 6/17/6L

. Specifications Plans ...Yg8

...................................................... No. familjes ...,

No. families ...

Style of roof . Roofiiig ...

- . « - ‘_o <
To ¢ onstruct l-story(wud-8i3y) concrete block building 28 x 5p1, .

30" x 201 ;
% —ge’é—se%%}ed—%he—qﬁesbmmei—ﬁeﬂﬁg—appe%w

S o e 3 SN L L L T M S - e e
TE—suobained—te—ep=ticant wittternish—conprete—informatiorr—

Mteo—costian;.p legal—fee, !
= Pzrmit Issued with Letter

L ‘ml'{.&.‘.uuu.—(il././-(é'..‘(., -

Ttis unid  stood that this permit does not include installation. of heating aﬁpgr&lgs which 4s o be laken out sepovately by axd in
the name of the heating contragtor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Fawi E Merrill

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? e 18 2NY electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connectioa to be made o public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?
Form notice sent? ._€14<d
Height average grade to top of plate e J1EIGHt average grade to highist point of roof.
Size, front depth No. stories ...........solid or filled land? ezrth or rock? .
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar..
Kind of roof Rise per foot ..., . Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys....... . of HNing e Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind....

Inovent-tho-—anreal

Has scptic tank notice been sent?

v DTCSSEA OF (1] Si2€P - Corner posts Sills

Size Girder .o Columns wnder girders Size ... Max. on centers . o,

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every tloor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raf‘ers: 1st floor. , 2nd wy 3rd
On centers: 1st floor.....

, roof
; 2nd. ) 3td e , xoof ...
18t flOOF...omssmmmsiis sy 20 3rd . roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

Maximum span:

whIGNIR e+

If 2 Garage
No. cars now accommedated on same lot........  to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile répairing be done other than minor repRirs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED:

T sttt vt

Miscellaneous -

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... 10,

e

Will there be in charge of the above work a person compatent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto e

observed? €S, ...

cs 307 ~

KIS Merrill

Sigiature of outner by: ﬂ Z j 'g' V%ﬂ /LO\’/// 2 ,f

-INSPFCTION COPY-

s




/
|

i ! ' Forvw )
o d . . : . -.’L
R t » - ) ee| 1, :
. zNOTES'"‘- ra3 ook SR IIBAELE 1B IF g;‘;;“i‘ % 3 :
. . : : i % € il ] § 1 ﬁ. E’.i E.” LS 2 {g’:ﬁ n.é‘{ L Wt * .
: - . . e 2 le ?OAs e, fhi . . ‘
( , _é 2< ‘:'?‘; /Coa/”‘7 C/)/( ‘»Q,w%\ag’gm %z‘n.igﬂ'g‘.v i}‘;’;‘g,{% S " i
- . o B : 2R [ !
Jd 'éo“ Vo g 3 ban s ﬁi‘; g, ﬁn‘.: ™ g' fa" .‘%é:;ﬁg‘;"' ¢
- p (ENEA ol A OIS
1o« oo R /(n.’“" g 2 ey g' g 18 - AL I 1. I PB( 1 Ql‘; P bﬁ \ ‘ v
L ERT mv.-h)(*llf«él? s IR L 813, %- I snpar oy \ ™~ i o
. QYL Py T oa - por [ - TR S 't PR : N‘J ¥

R MY /:a/,.::,,. By
\Q’V" ,flf[o.‘ J{«anragxna&;. )
\ i /1«,,)‘(,!’2:; a lrrg J/'— . - |l

) %\ - Jé.c{{@‘; /4{4 /uﬂr’%‘- B e

pa
g

Qv

P ek S

o Towar s s

T PR

. 0 e b

S L BT o u v _,"m - ¥

4 ol 5/, y Er oo 1/{ P - ,’p‘ iR . vjuiblijd tofeleif e oaln'd
. 188 0o Sl all et e L1 &
“ usrege APeNET “aite .

- * —fm
e roeo I
. /’ 5/ I I TR RS - /
2 e B ol ol £ J’/:/ g crgedy T S R—t :
. r
-
Lof Aosrs of seliodlobos |l Loy .
~ T (
-
i 8 25 & (3 }L‘:Jr(,u.\! A R [ P Ry IR T T ML '
¥ 4 * ’
g , /- /
S ealle ;«Q v / 0¢ 7 "‘7 .
i
, S /{*‘ i Ry We/é/ 74 R B e o T :
: N ‘ - - s maps g . 5 4 2 R
g »i g Al
20 e ﬂ“z"‘,_('_ B
Ft7G & HAFT
. -, g
C s ot r éfdl)- ~
4
r Haned "f’"‘"“’_ o R ) Tt e S eyl e o e e saa T TR YR T LA 1T WO o 4%
w 4 \ / Ph T4 SR A8 0T TVARNG L obsednn priinsl sl o wresn 3dy 4
] V atide ol Wy efistadd ' [
Teas et ~;/ \J/u- oot Covproaft sihe e s ] oA
- 7 T T TNC TR wbo 06, O Al T 30 08 (OH YL Y B
< . i 4 -
iﬁ% bt — - - = CIMECENLE P IS o VAV R T T 1S M TS C A N e \ )
. ' AT L, o . A PSP AT N LN <3 N NS SUTH, W TN IR TAE 32 ¢
\ Cogea PR ! yres W I8 wae 3
' . } f
B O . B . $ita Hooadt !
; BT e b ey , S
. s
dani sanct tola - ettt T I\ \
IR - .
- e o U TR s el o beereutd . ohed i) eose : ‘ R
' IR R 1 wiz, nmug shie anmried .. bt o 4 \ E
FER T tay T e g (BG Dok 1 odY yrnes o ybof QN4 fanoniag ganetiso bae dlsw apeiee b b
B - S A e 77 I - o) B TOLT AT TERO3 LT DILE B3gp) 9
- N £
.' . ) X fonit . i [ by . N | BT TN LY
RS D O T . R o (B T4 LATR ovnuxs 14
‘ ! . byt o ) suifsw to ora it e swcen. dvw gaiblad viore e, 1 K
i - 4]
L I : ;
L v
iy spnml U W ;
1 Wt ot th. T e - e lagr . "o o ol vty TR i woo 4 é A
’ B R T P T = T T N Tl iR af et gne s T 5 F
. J
: 4 i e - - d
b Ya, €7 SRR Ayl §
’ ] o e £ ‘
R T — . :&
\ ° ‘i, '- .
: j o R . & T RS T WIE: S PR B LI T e % %
R R N L P T A : L . ? : ‘
: il i ' ®
d , ) e
X l f d
ERN i ~ o e s ek r
¢ - - v
} B
: . \ MDA AN AN : .~
H - = - ~y R e K e - RRE it KOV T /
“ ¥
- H v e

e

—
[T
L




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAERE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

‘Paul E, Merrill » ‘owner of property at 31-89 Blshaw Strons
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
resvectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: construction of g one-story coneyets
block building approximately 28 feet by 70 feet overall aud about 18 feet high together with

¥ silo 18 feet in diameter and aboye 40 feet high in place of a o

wood frame bullding much larger $n area which was recently destroyed by Eire, Thig
is Presently not {ssuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new work is to be only
one foot from the reay lot line (abutting 2 railroad rightwofeway) and several feet closep
to that lot line than was the original building, vhereas a sear yard distance of at least
18 feet for the builq;ug and 25 feet for the silo {s vequired by Section 12-C-4 of the
Urdinance appiying to”the I.g Industrial Zone in which the property is located,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Suc granted only if the Board of Appeals fings that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance wnuld result in undue hardship and desirable relief
may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

| VQ\\W & 4(%44///

APPELLANT

DECISION

After publie hearing held Jy 6 Lhe Board of Appeals finds that enforcement

of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable rvelief

may be granteq without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance,

It is, therefore, determineg that such peypmie may be issued,

BOARD OF APPEALS
-7

B
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AT Iy st R A T

CLTY OF PORTLAND, MAYINE
IN THE BoARp OF APPEALS

June 8, 1964
0 WO 1T MAY concanys

Th: Board of Appeais Will hold a pubie hearing in the
Counei Chamber gt Ciey Halg, Portland, Maine, un Thursday, -
June 11, 1964, at 4100 P+M to hear the 8ppeal of Paul B, Merriy:
“equesting an éxception to the Zoning OtZinance

permit is present)
e the new work 1s
ting

¥ mot issuable upg
to be

BOARD oF APPEALS
L3
Frankiin 6, Hinckley

Chedrman

#ee Poyptignd Fovmlagy

Gogq 932 e John $6.5 Portland, Matng




